PRESENTED TO THE CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

23-Mar-21

By Richmond Coalition of Police
and International Association of Fire Fighters Local 995

PERSONNEL COMPLEMENT

(dervied from FY 2022 Budget Proposal}

Authorzied Sworn Police Officer Positions

Position

Police Recruit

POI

PO II

PO 1l

PO IV
Master PO
Sergeant
Lieutenant
Captain
Major
Chief

Dep. Chief/Ops

Total

# Funded

716

Note:

45

206
61
74
38

145
89
35
15

5
1
2

Active less Recruit = 671

# Frozen

13
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39

Total FTEs

45

219
62
77
41

156
95
37
16

756

89%

251
33%



