## PRESENTED TO THE CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

23-Mar-21

By Richmond Coalition of Police and International Association of Fire Fighters Local 995

## PERSONNEL COMPLEMENT

(dervied from FY 2022 Budget Proposal)

## **Authorzied Sworn Police Officer Positions**

Position	# Funded	# Frozen	Total FTEs	
Police Recruit	45		45	251
PO I	206	13	219	33%
PO II	61	1	62	
PO III	74	3	77	
PO IV	38	3	41	
Master PO	145	11	156	
Sergeant	89	6	95	
Lieutenant	35	2	37	
Captain	15	0	16	
Major	5	0	5	
Chief	1		1	
Dep. Chief/Ops	2		2	
Total	<u>716</u>	39	<u>756</u>	

Note: Active less Recruit = 671 89%